Bei
ss
Beilstein Journal of
Organic Chemistry
lstein Journal of Organic Chemistry
Beilstein Journal of Organic Chemistry
Open AcceFull Research Paper
Vinylogous Mukaiyama aldol reactions with

Experimental
See Additional file 1 for full experimental data. This con-
tains Figure 5, which describes the numbering system
used in the experimental section.
Additional material
Acknowledgements
We wish to thank the National Research Foundation, Pretoria (NRF) for
their financial support.
References
1. Langlois N, Le Nguyen BK, Retailleau P, Tarnus C, Salomon E: Tetra-
hedron: Asymmetry 2006, 17:53-60.
2. Rassu G, Carta P, Pinna L, Battistini L, Zanardi F, Acquotti D,
Casiraghi G: Eur J Org Chem 1999, 6:1395-1400.
3. Dudot B, Micouin L, Baussanne I, Royer J: Synthesis 1999:688-694.
4. Casiraghi G, Ulgheri F, Spanu P, Rassu G, Pinna L, Fava GG, Ferrari
MB, Pelosi G: J Chem Soc, Perkin Trans 1 1993:2991-2997.
5. DeGoey DA, Chen HJ, Flosi WJ, Grampovnik DJ, Yeung CM, Klein LL,
Kempf DJ: J Org Chem 2002, 67:5445-5453.
6. Arroyo Y, de Paz M, Rodriguez JF, Sanz-Tejedor MA, Ruano JLG: J Org
Chem 2002, 67:5638-5643.
7. Brimble MA, Burgess C, Halim R, Petersson M, Ray J: Tetrahedron
2004, 60:5751-5758.
8. Casiraghi G, Rassu G: Synthesis 1995:607-626.
9. Rassu G, Zanardi F, Battistini L, Casiraghi G: Chem Soc Rev 2000,
20:109-118.
10. Hunter R, Richards P: Synlett 2003:271-275.
11. Hunter R, Rees-Jones SCM, Su H: Tetrahedron Lett 2007,
48:2819-2822.
12. Casiraghi G, Rassu G, Spanu P, Pinna L: J Org Chem 1992,
57:3760-3763.
13. Louwrier S, Ostendorf AB, Hiemstra H, Speckamp WN: Tetrahedron
1996, 52:2603-2628.
14. Tomori H, Shibutani K, Ogura K: Bull Chem Soc Jpn 1996, 69:207-215.
15. Huang PQ, Zheng X, Wang SL, Ye JL, Jin LR, Chen Z: Tetrahedron:
Asymmetry 1999, 10:3309-3317.
16. Baussanne I, Chiaroni A, Husson H-P, Riche C, Royer J: Tetrahedron
Lett 1994, 35:3931-3934. We thank Professor Jacques Royer of the
CNRS in Paris for this information as well as alerting us to reference
18.
17. Vo-Thanh G, Boucard V, Sauriat-Dorizon H, Guibe F: Synlett
2001:37-40.
18. Uno H, Baldwin JE, Russell AT: J Am Chem Soc 1994, 116:2139-2140.
19. Nojima H, Kimura I, Chen G-J, Sugihara Y, Haruno M, Kato A, Asano
N: J Nat Prod 1998, 61:397-400.
20. Pili R, Chang J, Partis RA, Mueller RA, Chrest FJ, Passaniti A: Cancer
Res 1995, 55:2920-2926.
21. Sunkara PS, Bowlin TL, Liu PS, Sjoerdsma A: Biochem Biophys Res Com-
mun 1987, 148:206-210.
22. Fleet GWJ, Karpas A, Dwek RA, Fellows LE, Tyms AS, Petursson S,
Namgoong SK, Ramsden NG, Smith PW, Son JC, Wilson F, Witty DR,
Jacobs GS, Rademacher TW: FEBS Lett 1988, 237:128-132.
23. Somfai P, Marchand P, Torsell S, Lindström UM: Tetrahedron 2003,
59:1293-1299.
24. Kang SH, Kim JS: Chem Commun 1998:1353-1354.
25. Gallagher T, Giles M, Subramanian RS, Hadley MS: J Chem Soc, Chem
Commun 1992:166-168.
26. Martin SF, Chen HJ, Yang CP: J Org Chem 1993, 58:2867-2873.
Additional file 1
General methods and Experimental. Experimental details for com-